
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

  

 

 

  

 

RRREEECCCOOORRRDDDAAAMMMOOOSSS      

YYY   RRREEEZZZAAAMMMOOOSSS   pppooorrr      

lllaaa   FFFiiidddeeellliiidddaaaddd   VVVooocccaaaccciiiooonnnaaalll,,,   

lllaaa   FFFeeecccuuunnndddiiidddaaaddd      

MMMiiinnniiisssttteeerrriiiaaalll      

yyy   AAApppooossstttóóóllliiicccaaa   dddeee:::   

lllooosss   OOOBBBIIISSSPPPOOOSSS,,,    

lllooosss   SSSAAACCCEEERRRDDDOOOTTTEEESSS,,,    

lllooosss   DDDIIIÁÁÁCCCOOONNNOOOSSS,,,    

lllaaasss   RRREEELLLIIIGGGIIIOOOSSSAAASSS,,,    

lllooosss   RRREEELLLIIIGGGIIIOOOSSSOOOSSS,,,    

CCCOOONNNSSSAAAGGGRRRAAADDDAAASSS   
yyy   lllaaa   MMMaaaddduuurrraaaccciiióóónnn   VVVooocccaaaccciiiooonnnaaalll    

dddeee   lllooosss   SSSEEEMMMIIINNNAAARRRIIISSSTTTAAASSS   

01    C.P. Juan Carlos Alfaya        83 
03 C.Dc. Gerardo Palladino        63 
 O.P. Daniel Lorente        46 
06       C. Hno Adrian Kiden         38 

13   O.P. Carlos Calzado             49 
15       † Luciano Cibien sdb                            5 
17       O.P. Juan Carlos Alfaya              52 
           O.P. Alejandro Sánchez        41 

15     O.P. Agustín Taladriz                          42 
27     O.P.Fabián García                               25 
 29     O.P. Gabriel Mora Rebolledo             15 
 

18    C. Dc. Darío Lirio          89 
19    † Roberto Azurro                                   5 
        O.P. Marco Espinola                            14                                 
21    O.P. Diego María Canale     16 
        O.P. Marcelo Reynoso                          5 
        Fundación Hnas Virgen Niña         193 
25    C.Dc Juan Ledesma                            62 
27    O.P. Christian Reineri                         16 
30    O.Dc. César Yanzón       7 

OOccttuubbrree  

NNoovviieemmbbrree  

DDiicciieemmbbrree  
 
01 C. Dc. Santiago Simón              61 
 C.P. Natalino Freitas sdb       45 
02 C. Sem. Alberto Lagos      33 
           O.P John Marcos Veloso      14 
06 C.P. Rubén Capitanio      78 
 O.S. Mons. Fernando Croxatto         39 
08 Fundación Mis. Siervas del E.  Santo        136 
12       O.P . Oscar Carus                                5 
13 † P. Abel Mogrovejo      25 
14 C. Dc. Víctor Campos      73 
15       O. P. Phuong Nguyen  sdb                 7 
16 O. Dc. Horacio Vásquez      30 
 O. P. Francisco Chimento sdb      30 
  Fundación Salesianos                   166 
19       O.P. Carlos Duhourq                         61 
           O.P. Héctor Herrera                           11 
22       C.P. Mauro Cavalieri                          80 
 
 

02 C. P. Oscar Carus                             42 
03 O.P. Mario Pacher                              27 
           C.Sem. Martin W. Mora                      40 
04       O.P. Natalino Freitas sdb      11 
           †  Diác. Benjamín Zapata      16 

05       O.P. Daniel Flores         40 
10       † Diac. José Butin Killing      15 

11       C.P. Daniel Lorente         73 
           C.P. Mario Pacher          57 
13    C.P. Graziano Cavalli       83 
14   O.P. Fernando Arce sdb                   25 

 
24    Fund. Hijas del Divino Salvador               69 
        C. P. Francisco Chimento sdb      61 
26   C.P. Héctor Herrera                               52 
28   C.Dc. José Aguilera                              63 
29   C.P. Juan Francisco Flynn                   78 

18   † Dc. Héctor Romero                9 
20    C.Dc. Aldo Altomare                             80 
23   C.Dc. César Yanzón                             79 
27    C. Dc. Hugo Pérez                                  80      
30    O.P. Luis Rodríguez svd             32 
 

19   † Mons. Jaime de Nevares                     30                   
19   † P. Italo Varvello                                    13                             
20   †  P. Valerio Garlando                         5 
22   C. P. Federico  Fiochi                             34   
25    † Dc. Beto Mellado                           5 
        Fundación Inst. Secular Cristífero       71 
26    C.Dc. Manuel San Martín                       75 
        O.P. Martín Göttle                          36 
27    C.P. José María D’Orfeo                        70 
28    C.Dc. Eduardo Riquelme                       76 
         
 

04 C.Dc. Carlos Obreque     69 
08 O.P. Fernando Barrufet     54 
10 Creación de la Diócesis     64 
14 C.P. Alejandro Sánchez     66 
 C.P. Jorge Cloro      66 
            † Mons. Marcelo Melani                  4 
18       C. P. Martín Fernando Olmedo                          36 
 

01      C.Mons. Virginio Bressanelli scj              83 
08      C. P. Damian Correa                                  36 
12      O.Dc. Horacio Guerreiro                              8 
          O.Dc. José Luis Sona                                  8 
13    Cons.Episc. Mons. Virginio Bressanelli scj       20 
          O. Dc. Gerardo Palladino                            9 
14     O.P. Juan Hernández sdb                          42 
16     C.P. Diego María Canale                            47 
          † P. Rodolfo Fernandez                              2 
17   Cons.Episc. Mons. Fernando M. Croxatto  11 
         C.P. Phuong Nguyen sdb                           43 
18     O.P. Tomasz Mikolajek  svd                       22 

EEnneerroo  

MMaayyoo  

14     C.P. Wilmer Fabián Martinez Villamizar         34 
17    C.P.  Isidoro Adami  sdb                                   80 
18    C. Dc. Héctor Werro                                          70         
20    † P. José Luis Parra                                         19 
25    C.P. Juan Hernández  sdb                                72 
 

14    † P Juan San Sebastian        22 
21    C. P. Marcelo Reynoso                                        61    
27    C.Dc. Jorge Alfredo Copello                            84 
       O. P. Mauro Cavalieri                                  49 
                O. P. Juan Francisco Flynn                            49 
30    O.P. German Hernández Villamizar             8 
 

19     † Diac Jorge A. Copello                         3                   
19     O.P. Rafael Hoffman svd                           28 
22     C. Dc. Rodolfo Forquera                            77 
30     O.Dc. Hugo Pérez                                       21 
 

09    O.Dc. Héctor Werro                        35 
14    C.P. Carlos Calzado                       76 
22    C.Dc Claudio A. Garagiola            62 
23    C.Dc Eduardo A. Troncoso           68 
28     O.P Emiliano Aparicio                  50 
29     O.P. Isidoro Adami sdb                51 
 

12     O.P. Sergio Caparros    
12 
17     O.P. Edward Gozo svd                      4 
19     O.P. Federico Fiochi                          6 
24     C.P. Julián Mujur svd                      56 
25     C.P. Tomasz Mikolajek svd             51 
28     C.P. Rubén Oyarzo                          78          
 
 

19   † P. Juan Pablo Lavigne                  16 
20   C.P. German Hernandez V.              48                       
22   O.P. Rubén Oyarzo                           50 
       O.Dc. Aldo Altomare                        16 
26   C.P. Juan Angel Blencio                  50 
       C. P. Marco Espinola                        42 
28   C.P. Fernando Arce sdb 56 
29   C.P. Sergio Caparrós                       59 
 
 

26     C.P. Rafael Hoffmann svd              57 
28     C.P  Christian Reineri                     46 
30     O.P. Julian Mujur                            27 
 

02    Fundación Hnos Maristas                207 
15    C.P. Gabriel Mora Rebolledo               47 
16   † P. José Grigioni        16 
       † Dc. Nano Calfunao                                4 
17   C.P. Pablo Mardoni sdb                         58 
       C.P. Pablo Bustos  sdb                          56  

02    C.P. Carlos Duhourq            92 
        C.P. Daniel Zerva                                        56 
06    C. P John Marcos Veloso       44  
10    O.P. Daniel Páez       19 
11    C.Dc.  Horacio Vásquez                             70 
        O.Dc   Fredys Lopez                                    3 
        O.Dc   Eduardo A. Troncoso                       3 
        O.Dc  Juan H. Ledesma                               3 
12    O.Dc Claudio A. Garagiola                          3 
13    C.Dc. Fredys Lopez                                    50 

05     Fund. Hnas. Dominicas Mendocinas                       129 
06     C.P.  Fernando Barrufet                83 
         † Dc. Antonio Valli                         9 
08     C.P. Fabian Garcia sdb                                    63 
10     C.P.  Martín Göttle                          63 
12     C.P. Ariel Del Prado                                 43 
 
 
 
17     C.P. Isidoro Adami   s.d.b                               79 
 

01     C.P. Hector Fabian Colman sdb       57 
02     C.Dc. José Luis Sona            64 
03     O.P. Graziano Cavalli    59 
04     O.P. Wilmer Fabián Martinez V.         5 
05     O.P. Ruben Capitanio    50 
06     O.P. Pablo Bustos s.d.b                    23 

05 Fund. Hijas de Ma Auxiliadora           153 
06 O.Dc. Victor Campos   15 
 O.Dc. Rodolfo Forquera   15 
 O.Dc. Carlos Obreque   15 
08     C. P. Emiliano Aparicio                    80  
11 C. P. Mario Ferreira      56 
14    O.P. Jorge Cloro                                10 
15    O.P. José María D’Orfeo                   44 
         O. Hno Adrian Kiden                          6 
16    O.Dc. Darío Lirio                          16 
         O.Dc. Manuel San Martín                  16 
       † P. Roberto Gómez                          12 
17 O.P. Ariel Del Prado          7 
 
 

01 C.P. Luis Rodriguez svd    67 
 † Ettore Galbiati                          14 
 †SalvadorQuezada                              4 
02 O.Dc. Eduardo Riquelme    34 
         O.Dc. José S. Aguilera                          34 
 O.Dc. Santiago J. Simón    34 
03     O.P. Pablo Mardoni  sdb                   25 
04    C.P. Edward Gozo svd                       42      

02       † Mons Agustin Radrizzani           5 
04        O. P. Juan Angel Blencio             20 
06 C. Dc. Horacio Guerreiro  70  
08 Fundación Verbitas                     150 
09 C.P. Agustín Taladríz                    68 
           O.P. Damián Correa                      12 
13       C.P. Daniel  Páez                           56 
25     C. Mons. Fernando Croxatto          69 

FFeebbrreerroo  

MMaarrzzoo  

AAbbrriill  

JJuunniioo  

JJuulliioo  

AAggoossttoo  

SSeeppttiieemmbbrree  


